GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 84 of 2015

The Zambia Wildlife Act, 2015

(Act No. 14 of 2015)

The Zambia Wildlife Act (Commencement) Order, 2015

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *one* of the Zambia Wildlife Act, 2015, the following Order is made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Zambia Wildlife Act Title (Commencement) Order, 2015.
- 2. The Zambia Wildlife Act, 2015, shall come into operation on the date of publication of this Order.

Commencement of Act No. 14 of

Lusaka 29th October, 2015 [MTA.69/9/4] J. Kapata, Minister of Tourism and Arts